Sir,
I am directed to issue the Mother sanction, with the approval of competent authority, to

release t13,75,50,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crore Seventy-Five Lakh and Fifty Thousand only)
to the State Govt. of Mizoram as l"ttranche of 3'0 installment of Central assistance for 5 BLC (N)
projects approved by CSMC in its 53'd meeting for creation of Capital Assets under Pradhan Mantri

Awis Yojana - Urban (PMAY-U) - Housing for All (Urban) Mission for the FY 2025-26 under SLS